Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3.Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on-the total recoverables), Schedule F, Part 3, Line 9999999, Column 15, the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from
an affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. INTEGRITY INS CO 48,845 50,968 Yes  [ X ]  No [   ]
7. GENERAL REINS CORP 7,115 1,235 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
8. MUNICH REINS AMER INC 4,613 2,479 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
9. HANNOVER RUECK SE 3,046 740 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]
10. HARTFORD STEAM BOIL INSPEC & INS CO 1,890 3,400 Yes  [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE:  Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 2,517,929,061 2,517,929,061

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 282,790,386 282,790,386

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 35,658 (35,658) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 16,326,878 16,326,878

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 65,975,099 65,975,099

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 2,817,081,983 65,939,441 2,883,021,424

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 645,419,480 45,389,371 690,808,851

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 140,924,874 140,924,874

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 526,843,448 21,919,415 548,762,863

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 6,512,756 6,512,756

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 3,398,894 3,398,894

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 1,369,345 (1,369,345) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 34,968 34,968

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 44,734,294 44,734,294

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,369,238,059 65,939,441 1,435,177,500

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 1,447,843,924 X X X 1,447,843,924

22. Totals (Line 38) 2,817,081,983 65,939,441 2,883,021,424

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement that includes the Company and Integrity Insurance Company and their collective insurance subsidiaries.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (14) 0 3 0 0 0 14 (12) XXX

2. 2010 246,161 14,935 231,225 169,635 3,706 2,326 11 23,556 0 1,721 191,800 51,367

3. 2011 243,053 20,115 222,938 217,793 52,690 3,047 0 27,138 0 796 195,288 55,964

4. 2012 246,267 21,708 224,559 169,782 13,917 2,414 0 24,924 0 1,804 183,203 46,882

5. 2013 265,017 17,721 247,297 130,473 14 2,658 0 21,736 0 1,427 154,854 35,896

6. 2014 283,585 15,133 268,452 137,430 7 2,881 0 23,343 0 955 163,646 32,702

7. 2015 291,339 12,173 279,166 112,432 714 2,885 130 21,684 0 1,243 136,156 24,996

8. 2016 286,332 12,483 273,849 97,990 33 1,762 9 18,860 2 1,425 118,567 20,343

9. 2017 277,885 11,375 266,510 125,900 517 1,238 0 21,900 0 1,407 148,521 26,997

10. 2018 278,448 12,129 266,319 117,327 164 1,275 7 21,319 0 603 139,751 24,712

11. 2019 283,107 10,419 272,689 109,588 112 821 0 18,899 0 303 129,196 29,023

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,388,336 71,873 21,309 157 223,359 3 11,701 1,560,972 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 0

2. 0 0 40 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 8 45 0

3. 0 0 55 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 11 63 0

4. 0 0 49 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 19 63 0

5. 228 0 73 0 0 0 40 0 33 0 19 374 5

6. 397 0 91 0 0 0 65 0 46 0 31 600 7

7. 702 0 123 0 0 0 98 0 132 0 86 1,056 19

8. 885 0 129 0 0 0 268 0 106 0 142 1,387 15

9. 1,730 0 270 0 0 0 399 0 351 0 260 2,750 51

10. 4,158 0 420 0 1 0 902 0 908 0 452 6,389 132

11. 18,786 9 7,863 0 24 0 1,535 0 7,042 0 964 35,242 1,020

12. 27,083 9 9,114 0 25 0 3,335 0 8,619 0 1,992 48,167 1,249

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 197 0

2. 195,563 3,717 191,845 79.4 24.9 83.0 0 0 96.0 40 5

3. 248,041 52,690 195,352 102.1 261.9 87.6 0 0 96.0 55 8

4. 197,183 13,917 183,266 80.1 64.1 81.6 0 0 96.0 49 15

5. 155,241 14 155,228 58.6 0.1 62.8 0 0 96.0 300 74

6. 164,253 7 164,246 57.9 0.0 61.2 0 0 96.0 489 111

7. 138,056 844 137,212 47.4 6.9 49.2 0 0 96.0 825 231

8. 119,999 45 119,955 41.9 0.4 43.8 0 0 96.0 1,013 374

9. 151,789 517 151,271 54.6 4.5 56.8 0 0 96.0 2,000 750

10. 146,311 170 146,140 52.5 1.4 54.9 0 0 96.0 4,579 1,810

11. 164,559 122 164,438 58.1 1.2 60.3 0 0 96.0 26,640 8,602

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 36,187 11,980

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2019 OF THE GRANGE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (869) (837) 35 0 0 0 167 3 XXX

2. 2010 379,438 11,301 368,137 221,914 64 9,673 0 31,978 0 10,680 263,502 72,023

3. 2011 336,679 10,522 326,157 185,353 174 10,960 0 26,593 0 8,637 222,732 58,787

4. 2012 310,034 9,290 300,744 170,286 203 10,286 0 22,631 0 7,431 203,000 53,025

5. 2013 314,520 9,580 304,940 174,198 27 10,611 0 20,037 0 7,590 204,819 58,624

6. 2014 321,360 8,025 313,335 183,625 19 11,186 0 20,812 0 7,643 215,604 55,993

7. 2015 319,454 6,044 313,409 198,785 2 10,774 0 20,458 0 7,059 230,014 57,741

8. 2016 307,316 4,254 303,061 182,926 73 7,872 0 21,066 0 6,848 211,790 55,554

9. 2017 297,274 5,558 291,716 159,735 0 4,196 0 18,993 0 5,358 182,925 50,392

10. 2018 295,703 4,986 290,717 129,356 488 1,288 0 19,175 0 4,254 149,331 54,958

11. 2019 288,865 1,065 287,800 75,707 616 234 0 14,483 0 2,192 89,808 43,186

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,681,016 829 77,115 0 216,226 1 67,859 1,973,529 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 104,958 103,834 134 0 1 0 167 0 0 0 147 1,426 0

2. 4,686 4,400 4 0 0 0 130 0 36 0 89 455 16